199000237

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Requestor's Name 1311 Executive Center Dr	iva. 8 te. 200	OEIVED PR 21 BHII: 25 PR 21 BHII: 25
Address Tallebrasion, Fl. 32301 City State Zip CORPORATE	19041 656-8298 Phone	500001491015 -05/17/9501071007 *****70.00 *****70.00
Eρs	ilor Modical France Low	nulu-5
	ilon Modical Equipment log	w95-8666
7/	Exila Medial Corporati	
M Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
(4) Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawa	열리 이번 시간 보는 1985 등이 있었다.
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation	() Other of The Control of Man
() Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() Fictitious Name () CUS \(\overline{F} \)
() Call When Ready (/) Walk In () Mall Out	() Call If Problem () Will Walt	() After 4:30 () Pick Up
Verne Availability		
Document Examiner	FILZY PLEASE	FILE STAMPED
Updatar	A STATE OF THE STA	
Verifier Acknowledgment	3 //	
W.B. Vasilian	3:00 4-21-18	

CR2E031 (1-89)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 21, 1995

CT SYSTEM

SUBJECT: EPSILON MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W95000008666

We have received your document for EPSILON MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we are returning the check you submitted.

The name you wish to adopt is also unavailable; please refer to the attached printout.

The date first transacted business in Florida within the meaning of s. 607.1301% F.S., must be set forth in section 6 of the application. If the corporation has not yet transacted business in Florida within this meaning, please insert the words "upon qualification" in lieu of a date. (Note: Pursuant to s. 607.1502(4), F.S. this office is required to collect the minimum civil penalty of \$500 for each year other than the application filing year, that a foreign corporation transacts business in this state without authority along with the past annual report fees due this office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Examiner

Letter Number: 195A00019023



Walk IP Pick UP SIS 195 3:60

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COMPONENT A LOCAL TOTAL COMPONENT OF THE POST OF THE P TO THE STATE OF PLOODING

I, THE UNDERSIGNED MARSHALL A. BIKINS CERTIFY THAT THE POLLOWING IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTAIN RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF EPSILON Medical Equ COPPORATION DULY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE Delaware WHICH RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY UNAN	A Lignont Of
THAT I AM THE REEPER OF THE CORPORATE SEAL AND OF THE MINUTES AND SOFT THIS CORPORATION; AND THAT THE SAID RESOLUTION HAS NOT BEEN RESOLUTION HAS NOT BEEN RESOLUTION. OR MODIFIED; "RESOLUED THAT EPSILON MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF PLORIDA FOR ALL PURPOSES; AND FOR USE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA FOR ALL PURPOSES; AND FUNCTION AND APPROPRIATE TO QUALIFY THE CORPORATION DEEM NECESSARY AND APPROPRIATE TO QUALIFY THE CORPORATION OF THE EPSILON MEDICAL CORPORATION ; AND RESOLVED FURTHER THAT ALL ACTIVITIES AND BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA UNDER THE MANE CORPORATION WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA SHALL BE CARRIED OUT UNDER THE NAME.	FILED Y OF S BECORPOR
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY NAME AND APPID HE SEAL OF THE SAID CORPORATION, ON THIS THE 18th DAY OF APRIL 19 95	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUB-MITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF ELORIDA:

me at present.)			
Delayare (State or country under the law	of which it is i	ncorporated)	
October 19, 1994		Perperual	95
(Date of Incorporation)		(Duration)	
	. 아이티		5
521914253 (Federal Employer Ident	ification numbe	r if applicable)	
			မှ ဦ
upon qualification			္က ဦ
te first transacted business in Florida:	See sections 60	7.1501, 607.1502,	and 817.165
10066 Pad Pun Paul			
10065 Red Run Boulevard, Owings Mil	ing address)	11117	
Provision of mobile fluorscopy serv	ices.		
ief description of the nature of the busin		is engaged in the	state of Flor
영화 라마을 보니 않는 하는데, 하는 모양이다.		and the sale of the sale. So the term of the sale of the	
Names and street addresses of officers	and or director	:	
Directors:			
i di sana di kacamatan di kacama			
Can attached like as as as			
irmen: See attached list of directo	rs		
	rs		
	es		
	rs .		
Irosa:			
dress: Cheirman: See attached list of dir			
iress: Chairman: See attached list of dir			
iress: Chairman: See attached list of dir			
Iress: Chairman: See attached list of dir Iress:	ectors		
Chairman: See attached list of director: See attached list of director	ectors		
fress: Chairman: See attached list of dir	ectors		
Chairman: See attached list of director: See attached list of director	ectors		

Address:	attached list of officers	用的影響。海影響為認到		1.有效
		a 10 1980年 在地域的连续的	Parking Alberta.	
Vice President:				
25 N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		(Fundamental) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	表现的程序 100 年发展的	
Address:	的。 [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18]		Complete State of the	(addaeld) (addaeld)
			A contract the second second second	
Tressurer:				
Address:				
lif needed, you	may attach an addendum to the		additional officers	an(
	Name: C T Corporation Sy Address: C/O C T Corporation Plantation	System, 1200 Sc	outh Pine Island	
10. Name and		System, 1200 Sc	outh Pine Island ide 33324	
Office	Address: _c/o C T Corporatio	System, 1200 Sc	outh Pine Island	
Office 11. Registered Having b	Address: c/o C T Corporatio Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent	,Flor	ida 33324 Zip Code	the
Office 11. Registered Having besteted corporations registered ag	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in this capa	Flor ,Flor and to accept serv application, I her city. I further agre	ida 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with	the point
Office 11. Registered Having bestated corporations registered agonomic of all	Address: c/o C T Corporatio Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in thi	Flor ,Flor and to accept serve application, I her city. I further agree	ida 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with a symmetry and a symmetry dut	the poir
Office 11. Registered Having bestated corporations registered agonomic of all	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in this capa statutes relative to the propers	Flor .Flor and to accept serve application, I here ity. I further agreed to make the performance of the perf	ida 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with a symmetry and a symmetry dut	the poir
Office. 11. Registered Having besteted corporations of all am familiar with	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in this capa statutes relative to the propers	Flor And to accept serve application, I here city. I further agree and complete performance of the complete perfo	ids 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with a remance of my dutatered agent.	the
Office. 11. Registered Having besteted corporations of all am familiar with	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in this ent and agree to act in this capa statutes relative to the proper a and accept the obligations of m	Flor .Flor and to accept serve application, I here ity. I further agreed to make the performance of the perf	ids 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with a remance of my dutatered agent.	the poir
Office 11. Registered Having be stated corporations registered agreewisions of all am familiar with	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in this ent and agree to act in this capa statutes relative to the proper a and accept the obligations of m	Flor And to accept serve application, I here city. I further agree and complete performance of the complete perfo	Zip Code ide 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with a remance of my dutatered agent. con System fer Asst. Secv.	the poir
Office 11. Registered Having b stated corporations registered agonovisions of all am familiar with Registered	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in this ent and agree to act in this capa statutes relative to the proper a and accept the obligations of m d agent's signature:	Flor Flor accept serve application, I her city. I further agreed complete performance of the complete	ids 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with rmance of my dutitored agent. Lon System Fer. ASST. Secy. d Title of Officers	the iles.
11. Registered Having bestated corporations registered agreement of all am familiar with Registered 12. Attached	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: een named as registered agent on at the place designated in this ent and agree to act in this capa statutes relative to the proper a and accept the obligations of m	A System, 1200 Some property of the complete performance o	ide 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with strength agent. Lon System Fer ASST. Secundary d Title of Officers	the iios,
11. Registered Having be stated corporations registered agreed agreed agreed agreed am familiar with Registered agreed ag	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: seen named as registered agent on at the place designated in this ent and agree to act in this capa statutes relative to the proper a and accept the obligations of m d agent's signature: chaclistic acceptance duly	A System, 1200 Some property of the property o	Zip Code ide 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with sommance of my dutatered agent. con System fer ASST. Secundary of State or comply accept the apple to the apple	the point in the same of the s
11. Registered Having be stated corporations registered agreed agreed agreed agreed am familiar with Registered agreed ag	Address: c/o C T Corporation Plantation d agent's acceptance: seen named as registered agent on at the place designated in this ent and agree to act in this capa statutes relative to the proper a and accept the obligations of m d agent's signature: Chaclis is a certificate of existence duly application to the Department of of corporate records in the jurisce	A System, 1200 Son Flor Flor Flor Flor Sapplication, I here ity. I further agreed complete performance of the flor flor flor flor flor flor flor flor	Zip Code ide 33324 Zip Code ice of process for eby accept the apple to comply with sommance of my dutatered agent. con System fer ASST. Secundary of State or comply accept the apple to the apple	the point in the p

Directors

Lawrence P. Cirka Marc B. Levin Marshall A. Elkins

Officers

Lawrence P. Cirka President

David N. Chichester Senior Vice President - Finance

Dennis A. Cahill Senior Vice President - Chief Accounting Officer

Brian K. Davidson Senior Vice President - Development

Marshall A. Elkins Senior Vice President and General Counsel;

Secretary

Edward J. Komp Senior Vice President - Managed Care

Marc B. Levin Senior Vice President - Investor Relations:

Assistant Secretary

Scott W. Robertson Senior Vice President - Allied Services

Gary W. Singleton Senior Vice President - Strategic Planning and

Medical Specialty Units Development

C. Christian Winkle Senior Vice President - Operations

Leslie A. Glew Assistant Secretary

Michael W. Tan Assistant Secretary

Address

10065 Red Run Boulevard Owings Mills, MD 21117

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EPSILON MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE
EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1995.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

95 MAY 15 PH 3: 03

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

7455484

03-29-95

2445066 8300

950069907

Pocument Number Only 5000000331

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street Address Tallahassee, Florida 323 City State Zip 90 CORPORATION	Phone 04-222-1092	0000154864 -07/28/9501010033 *****35.00 *****35.0
Fipsilon 1	to:	
) Profit) NonProfit) Limited Liability Company) Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdre	CRETONS:
) Limited Partnership) Reinstatement) Certified Copy.	() Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies	() Other () Charge of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS/ G/S
) Call When Ready) Walk In) Mail Out	() Call if Problem () Will Wait	() After 4:30 VJ-Pick Up
pdater	7/25/95 3:50	PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPY(S) FILE STAMPED

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

	SECOND IN THE
SECTION I (1-3 must be completed) 1. Epsilon Medical Equipment Corportion	28 M. FLI
Name of corporation as it appears within the rec	ords of the Department of State.
2. Incorporated under laws of: Delaware	
3. Date authorized to do business in Florida: May 15.	1995
SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable	changes)
4. If the amendment changes the name of the coreffected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation	poration, when was the change on?
May 16, 1995	
5. Name of corporation after the amendment, adding a corporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained	suffix "corporation," "company," "in- ed in new name of the corporation:
Symphony Diagnostic Services No. 2. Inc.	
6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, inc	licate new period of duration.
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorpor	ration, indicate new jurisdiction.
Wichael do	7/10/05
Signature Secreta	7/10/95 Date
Name and Title	

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EPSILON MEDICAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT,
CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SYMPHONY DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES NO. 2, INC.",
THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1995. AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

7576290

07-18-95

2445066 8320 950159834